

## SCHOOL FEES & CHARGES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025 - 2026

(All figures below are inclusive of VAT)

## Nursery

 8.00am to 4.00pm
 £60.80 per day

 8.00am to 5.00pm
 £68.40 per day

 8.00am to 6.00pm
 £76.00 per day

Lunch & snacks £6.25 per day

Breakfast Please see Optional Extras

# **Funding**

#### Please note

The above Nursery fees exclude the Early Years Free Entitlement funding Funding periods are 1 Sept – 31 Dec; 1 Jan – 31 Mar; 1 Apr – 31 Aug

Funding is applied to invoices for eligible children

Nursery (all year-round) – a maximum of 30 funded hours is claimed for 38 weeks for eligible children Nursery (term time) – a maximum of 30 funded hours is claimed for 33 weeks for eligible children Reception – a maximum of 15 funded hours is claimed for 33 weeks for eligible children

### **Pre-Prep**

Reception (prior to 5th birthday) £3,050 per term (plus 15 funded hours)

Reception (after 5th birthday) £3,990 per term
Year 1 £3,990 per term
Year 2 £4,365 per term

# Prep

Years 3 & 4 £5,020 per term Years 5 & 6 £5,595 per term

#### Please note

The above Pre-Prep and Prep fees are inclusive of £530 per term for books, stationery and catering

# **Registration Fee & Admissions Deposit**

£60 non-refundable registration fee; £500 deposit

### **Discounts**

Sibling discount -5% for the  $2^{nd}$  child in Reception to Year 6 Military discount -10% for each child in Reception to Year 6

# **Digital Strategy Scheme**

Digital strategy starting in Year 4 Anticipated at £115 per term (not included in the school fees)

### Clubs

After school clubs are published termly and vary in price

# **Optional Extras**

Breakfast	Ad hoc	£5.25	Per day for the term	£43
Breakfast (Nursery – year-round)	-	-	Per day for the year	£172
Supper	Ad hoc	£6.80	Per day for the term	£52
Learning Support	1 hour	£40		
Music Lessons	35 minutes	£32		

LAMDA – this is an external provider, for further information, please contact the school

Transport – please <u>CLICK HERE</u> to access information relating to our transport service

### **Y6 Cricklade Award**

This Y6 life skills programme runs throughout Y6 and is aimed at building independence, leadership and teamwork skills – children partake in a variety of both on and offsite trips and activities

Anticipated at £150 per term for Year 6 pupils

### **Trips**

Each class will participate in a one-day trip each term, in support of curriculum topics The cost is in the region of £35 - £40 per trip, per term, generally charged in arrears